

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3155/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2013 in CRLA No.7707/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIRENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J. N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Anburani, Adv.
Mr. Darpan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We are not inclined to grant bail at this stage.
However, in case the appeal is not decided within a year,
it will be open for the appellant to renew his prayer for
bail.[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master