

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No.840/2016 in Criminal Appeal No.1209/2014

VIRENDRA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Appellant(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rao Ranjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
For Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master