

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1209/2014

VIRENDRA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

ORIGINAL RECORD FROM HC AND TC RECEIVED

Date : 03-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears.
2. Perused Office Report dated 01.11.2025.
3. Registry is directed to issue notice upon standing counsel representing the State and obtain verification report with regard to the death of the sole petitioner and his wife.
4. The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (NSH)